

कोटा विश्वविद्यालय University of Kota

State University recognized by UGC under sections 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Maharao Bhim Singh Marg, Kota (Rajasthan)-324 005

Total Fee Structure

(Applicable on the Admissions for the Academic Session 2019-2020)

1. Admission Fee:

S.	Name of the Course / Programme	Fee / Annum (in Rs.) for new
No.		Admissions from the
		Academic Session 2019-2020
1.	B.Pharm.	35000/-
2.	B.Sc. (Pass Course) Bio. Group	15000/-
3.	B.Sc. (Pass Course) Maths. Group	15000/-
4.	B.Sc. (Hons. Course) Physics	15000/-
5.	M.Sc. Chemistry	15000/-
6.	M.Sc. Physics	15000/-
7.	M.A/M.Sc. Mathematics	10000/-
8.	M.Sc. Botany	15000/-
9.	M.Sc. Zoology	15000/-
10.	M.Sc. Biotechnology	15000/-
11.	M.Sc. Microbiology	15000/-
12.	M.Sc. Wildlife Science	22000/-
13.	M.Tech. Solar Energy	45000/-
14.	Master of Computer Applications (MCA)	As prescribed by RMCAAT
15.	Master of Social Works (MSW)	12000/-
16.	M.A./M.Sc. Geography	6000/-
17.	M.A. Public Administration	6000/-
18.	M.A. Economics	6000/-
19.	M.A. History	6000/-
20.	M.A. Development Studies	6000/-
21.	M.A. Heritage, Tourism, Museology & Archaeology	6000/-
22.	Diploma in Culture and History of Rajasthan	3000/-
23.	Certificate in Tourist Guide	1500/-
24.	Master of Commerce (M.Com.) - Accounting & Finance	8000/-
25.	Master of Business Administration (MBA)-International	15000/-
	Business	
26.	MBA Hospital Administration	15000/-
27.	Master of Business Administration (MBA)	As prescribed by CMAT
28.	Master of Physical Education (MPEd)	As prescribed by State Level
20	D. I. D. I. S. V. IN. A. C.	Nodal Agency
29.	Postgraduate Diploma in Yoga and Naturopathic Science	12000/-
30.	Master of Laws (LL.M.)	20000/-

The admission fee will be deposited by each student according to the course chosen by him / her for admission and it is divided in following head / types of fee:

S.	Particulars / Heads	Bifurcation of the Course Fee
No.		
1.	Course Fee / Tuition Fee	70 % of Course Fee
2.	Development Fee	10 % of Course Fee
3.	Sports Fee	10 % of Course Fee
4.	Library Fee	10 % of Course Fee

2. Local Fund:

The local fund will be same for all the courses and will be deposited by each student every year.

S.	Heads of Local Fund	Local Fund / Annum (in Rs.) for the New
No.		Admissions from the
		Academic Session 2019-2020
1.	Admission Processing Fee	500.00
2.	Students' Union Fee	200.00
3.	Student's Association Fee	100.00
4.	Student's I Card Fee	100.00
5.	Student's Assistance Fund Fee	100.00
6.	Student's Medical Assistance Fee	100.00
7.	Career Counseling & Placement Fee	100.00
8.	Internet & Technical Assistance Fee	100.00
9.	Parking Fee	100.00
10.	Other Heads	100.00
Total Amount of Local Fund (in Rs.)		1500.00

3. Caution Money:

The caution money will also be same for all the courses and will be deposited by each student only one time for an admission.

S.	Particulars	Caution Money (in Rs.) for the New
No.		Admissions from the Academic Session
		2019-2020
1.	Caution Money (One Time Deposition)	500.00